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Abstract 

This project presents the application of the B&K Universal Balancing 

Machine. It was used with modification to ensure the machine perform the 

desired task. All the relevant parameter in the design of the rotating disc was 

considered. The theoretical background survey on the subject was also 

carried out. 

From the experimental works, process of interpretation data, 

redesigning, modification, measurement and calibration have been covered. 

The data obtained from the experiment have been analyzed to get acceptable 

results. The effect of unbalance has been notified, and process of reducing 

excessive vibration effect has been discussed. 

II 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

Contents 

Author Declaration 

Certification 

Dedication 

Title 

Acknowledgement 

Abstract 

Table of contents 

List of figure 

List of table 

List of abbreviation 

References 

Appendices 

Technical Drawing 

Electronic Data 

Chapter I INTRODUCTION 

1.1 Introduction 

1.2 Balancing requirement 

1.3 Objective of project 

1.4 Scope of work 



Chapter II LITERATURE REVIEW AND VARIOUS 

BALANCING METHOD 

2.1 Theory and principle of balancing 

2.1.1 

2.1.2 

2.1.3 

2.1.4 

Where to measure vibration 

Vibration control 

2.1.2.1 Control of excitation 

2.1.2.2 Control of system parameter 

2.1.2.3 Change of system 

configuration 

2.1.2.4 Reduction of force motion or 

motion transmission 

Degree of freedom 

General balancing procedure 

2.1.4.1 Performing frequency 

analysis 

2.1.4.2 Selecting the best 

measurement parameter 

2.2 Type of balancing 

2.3 Method of balancing 

2.3.1 

2.3.2 

2.3.3 

Method of influence 

coefficient 

Modal analysis 

Graphical method for checking residual 

unbalance 

2.3.4 Direct single plane method 

2.4 Practical consideration in tooling a balancing 

machine 

2.4.1 

2.4.2 

Balancing speed 

Support of the rotor 

4 

6 

6 

7 

7 

8 

9 

10 

10 

11 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

20 

22 

22 

22 

22 

IV 


