

SINGLE AND MULTIPLE PLANE BALANCING

AHMAD FADZLI BIN MOHAMED YUSOFF

(99384620)

FAIZUL BIN MOHAMED ZAKI

(99385845)

A thesis submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the award of Bachelor Engineering (Hons) (Mechanical)

> Faculty of Mechanical Engineering Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM)

> > SEPTEMBER 2002

Acknowledgement

In the name of Allah the Beneficent, the Merciful.....

Alhamdulillah, praise to Allah Al-Mighty for giving me a wonderful patience, convincing, strength and also interest in order to properly manage this project paper. Even though a lot of barrier to complete this research but with the strengthened minded, with the permission giving by Allah Al-Mighty at last this project paper can be issued by me.

First and foremost, a billion of thanks to Dr. Ahmad Azlan bin Mat Isa as our project supervisors for his concerned, fruitful advices, patience, kindness and generous guidance for help me to complete this project. Our gratitude also goes to all technical workshop staff of Faculty Mechanical Engineering especially senior technical staff, Mr.Abdul Halim bin Minar, Mr. Khalili bin Mat Som who manage all the setup preparation and to Mr. Ahmad Khuzairi bin Omar Bakhi who manage our design part for their willingness in sharing knowledge towards the completion of this project.

Special thanks we give to Mr. F.Rozi, a sales representative at SLS Bearing (Malaysia) Berhad for his cooperation, kindness and discussion on helping us searching on the problem related to the bearings requirement and also towards the selection of bearing to be used in our project.

We are also grateful especially to our beloved parents, all of whom deserve me the highest praise for their unceasing encouragement, support, guidance, and tolerance towards us. We would like to express our deepest gratitude to all our entire friends, directly and indirectly; your comment, suggestion and encouragement will remain a beautiful memory forever.

Lastly, I hope this project paper will come out as a benefit for me and to all readers to gain knowledge and information on the importance of the subject discussed.

Abstract

This project presents the application of the B&K Universal Balancing Machine. It was used with modification to ensure the machine perform the desired task. All the relevant parameter in the design of the rotating disc was considered. The theoretical background survey on the subject was also carried out.

From the experimental works, process of interpretation data, redesigning, modification, measurement and calibration have been covered. The data obtained from the experiment have been analyzed to get acceptable results. The effect of unbalance has been notified, and process of reducing excessive vibration effect has been discussed.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Author Declaration

Contents	Pages

Certification	
Dedication	
Title	
Acknowledgement	I
Abstract	n
Table of contents	
List of figure	ix
List of table	x
List of abbreviation	xi
References	
Appendices	
Technical Drawing	
Electronic Data	

Chapter I INTRODUCTION

1.1	Introduction	1
1.2	Balancing requirement	2
1.3	Objective of project	3
1.4	Scope of work	3

Chapter II LITERATURE REVIEW AND VARIOUS BALANCING METHOD

2.1	Theory and principle of balancing			4
	2.1.1	Where to measure vibration		6
	2.1.2	2.1.2 Vibration control		
		2.1.2.1	Control of excitation	7
		2.1.2.2	Control of system parameter	7
		2.1.2.3	Change of system	8
			configuration	
		2.1.2.4	Reduction of force motion or	9
			motion transmission	
	2.1.3 Degree of freedom		10	
	2.1.4	2.1.4 General balancing procedure		10
		2.1.4.1	Performing frequency	11
			analysis	
		2.1.4.2	Selecting the best	11
			measurement parameter	
2.2	Туре с	of balancing	g	12
2.3	Metho	d of balan	cing	13
	Method of influence		17	
	2.0.1	coefficie	nt	1-1
	2.3.2	Modal analysis		15
	2.3.3	Graphical method for checking residual		20
		unbalance		
		2.3.4	Direct single plane method	22
2.4	Practic	al conside	eration in tooling a balancing	22
	machir	ne		
	2.4.1	Balancing speed		22
6	2.4.2	Support	of the rotor	22